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PRESIDENT’S LETTER 
Greeting fellow KHEA members! 
First, I just want to say how great it was to see everyone at our Spring 
Conference.  It was nice to get back together after being off for over a year.   
 We recently completed the re-scheduled golf outing from the Spring Conference 
and I’d like to congratulate the winning team of Mark Crane, HFG; Brent Castillo, 
McCownGordon; John Adams, HFG; and Kyle Montoya, McCownGordon.  

 
  
First, I want to apologize for this being such a short note this time.  I am, currently 
packing for a motorcycle trip and it’s been crazy busy at work recently.  As we 
enter the summer months, it appears that the masking requirements are 
beginning to be lifted for those of us that have been vaccinated.  It’s nice to see 
people’s faces again.  
 Speaking of seeing people’s faces…I look forward to seeing a lot of you at the 
Summer Scholarship Golf Tournament on June 9th and then again in September for 
our Fall Conference.  In the meantime, I want to once again ask if anyone is willing 
to step up and help fill the shoes that Luanne is leaving behind.  It takes a small 
effort from everyone to make our organization go and we really need some folks 
to step up and help out.  I would appreciate it if everyone would think long and 

Save the 
Dates… 

June 9-Summer Golf 
@ Salina Municipal 
Golf Course 

Sept. 28- Fall Golf @ 
Colbert Hills in 
Manhattan 

Sept. 29/30-Fall 
Conference in 
Manhattan 

April 19-Spring 
Golf 

April 20/21-Spring 
Conference in 
Wichita 

Come join 

the Fun! 



 

 

hard about this and really consider helping to support our organization.  It doesn’t 
have to take a lot, if a lot volunteer a little. 
 I hope you all have a safe Memorial Day.  Thank you to those military members 
that gave their lives to protect our freedoms!  Please don’t forget what Memorial 
Day is all about.  God bless America! 
BL 
  

Brian J. Leabo

 

**Scholarship 
Opportunity** 

What is the 

most 

significant 

change that 

you have 

brought to an 

organization 

or school?? 

Describe all the 

impacts. 

  

Brian Leabo presenting Brian Rowan 
with his Past President award.  

Brian Leabo presenting Barry Koetkemeyer 
with his Years of service award.  



 

 

 

 

 

2021 Star Vendors 
 

American Boiler &                                      
Mechanical 
Apex Medical Gas 
Systems 
Assa Abloy 
Becker Pumps 
Central Mechanical 
Construction 
Company 
Commercial Laundry 
Sales & Service 
DCS Services 
DH Pace 
Edelman-Lyon 
Automatic Door 
Electronic 
Contracting Company 
Energy Solutions 
Professionals 
Glassman Corporation 
Hajoca 
Johnson Controls 

 

McConnell and 
Associates 
McCownGordon 
Construction 
Mechanical Sales 
Midwest Inc. 
Mid-Continental 
Restoration Company 
Nabholz 
P1 Group 
RamAir 
Roofmasters Roofing 
& Sheet Metal 
Company Inc. 
Schneider Electric 
Trane 
Tremco Roofing & 
Building Management 
Underground Vaults 
& Storage 
US Engineering 

 

 

 
 
 

“Alone we can do so 
little; together we 
can do so much.” 

Helen Keller 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

President 

Brian Leabo 

Tel: (316) 962-2770 
 

President Elect  
Lance Smith 

Tel: (785) 623-1113 
 

Past President 
Brian Rowan 
 

ASHE Liaison  
Barry Koetkemeyer   

Tel: (785) 531-2574  
 

ASHE Advocacy/ 
Sustainability Liaison  
Mike Stallbaumer  

Tel: (785) 336-0487 

Vendor Liaison  
Luanne Kramer 

Tel: (785) 650-2750 

Secretary  
Jaci Gottschalk  

Tel: (785) 623-6516  
  

Treasurer  
Mike Connell 
 

KHA Liaison  
Jennifer Findley  

Tel: (785) 233-7436  
 

Board Members  
Northeast: Harold Scott  

Tel: (785) 364-9643 

Southeast: Preston Whittley 

Tel: (620) 325-2611 
 

North central: Nathan Sicard  

Tel: (785) 243-8460  

 
South central: Shane Meier 

Tel: (316) 804-6236  
 

Northwest: James Pemberton  

Tel: (785) 677-4161 
 

Southwest: Gregg Freelove 

Tel: (620) 629-6345 
 

Committees  
Scholarship: Jennifer Findley  

Social Committee Chair: Eric Gaschler  

 
Program:  
Norbert Flax: nflax@grisell.org  

Steve Rippert: srippert@icloud.com  

Lance Smith: lance.smith@haysmed.com  

Tracy Robinson: robinson880@hotmail.com  

Darren Bottom: dbottom@rch-lyons.com 

Francis Dreiling: fdreilin@srhc.com  

Shawn Hoss: shawn.hoss@haysmed.com 

Troy Nickel: troy.nickel@salinasurgical.com  

Mike Stallbaumer: mstallbaumer@nemvch.org    

Taylor Haviland: thaviland@soleran.com 

Pat Benefield: pbenefield@c-cgroup.com 
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